[circo 1972]

Donald W. Dorr

Republican Candidate for Representative in the General Assembly

193rd DISTRICT - YORK COUNTY

A Proven Leader



Don Dorr, his wife, the former Helen Pfeffer and son, Erik, 4.

HIS FAMILY'S FUTURE DEPENDS ON PENNSYLVANIA'S FUTURE

"New approaches are needed to the State's problems and new leadership will provide the solutions."

enter 4

Vote for Don Dorr REPUBLICAN PRIMARY, TUESDAY, APRIL 25, 1972

A Community Leader . . .

Don Dorr has been active in many community and civic endeavors in York County, and the people he has worked with have named him to positions of responsibility.

His leadership positions in community affairs have included President of the Hanover Area Jaycees, Chairman of Professional and Special Gifts Divisions of United Fund Compaigns, Boy Scout Troop Committeeman, Borough Recreation Commission and Member of Board of Directors of the Red Cross Chapter.



Don was named the outstanding young man of Hanover in 1968 and is listed in the "Outstanding Young Men in America in 1970."

Don has served the people of York County through his involvement in the Jaycees as Regional Vice President of the Pennsylvania Jaycees responsible for York County's 12 Jaycee Chapters. He also serves as a Community Representative to the York County United Fund.

A Church Leader ...

Don is a member of the First United Methodist Church. He is serving as a member of the Board of Trustees of his church, is a past member of the Administrative Board, and a Past President of the Methodist Men.

A Political Leader . . .

Don Dorr has been active in the Republican Party since his teenage days. He became State Chairman of the College Young Republicans while attending Nebraska Wesleyan University in 1960, during President Nixon's first campaign for that high office.

While attending George Washington University Law School in Washington, D.C., he served on the staff of a Republican Congressman and a Republican Senator. Within two years of moving to York County, Don became the Republican Committeeman in one of the largest Republican Wards in the County, one which consistently produces large Republican majorities for GOP candidates. Don was elected Committeeman in 1966, 1968 and 1970 and served as Hanover area coordinator for the state Republican ticket in 1966. He is a member of the Hanover and Penn Township Republican Clubs and has been active in the York County Men's Club, serving on the ushering, ticket and advertising sales committees for the annual fund raising dinners.



Don Dorr, age 33, gradu-ated from Nebraska Wesleyan University with honors and received his law degree from George Washington University, in Washington, D.C. He practices law with the firm of Buchen, Wise & Dorr.

Service.

Don Dorr pledges to serve the people of the 193rd District, fighting for: IAM CONCERNED ABOUT

WELFARE REFORM: An entirely new approach to this problem must be found. Only extensive hearings and investigations will provide the required information DAM CONCERNED ABOUT

EFFICIENT GOVERNMENT: Wasteful spending and bureaucratic red tape must both be cut so that our hard-working Pennsylvanians have a chance to make the free enterprise system work for themselves

ABONT

BETTER ROADS: York Countians deserve a fair share of highway funds Better roads are needed to better serve our fast growing community and to improve safety.

J BELIEVE MY TRAINING

Don Dorr's background and experience offer you the best opportunity of seeing these things accomplished. His training and experience have given him a practical knowledge of the state's laws and how they affect the people. His community service has given him a practical knowledge of the problems and concerns of York Countians. He will make himself available to you so that you can express to him your concerns and views on the issues which are important to you. America was not built between 9 A.M. and 5 P.M. Don Dorr's service to you will not be limited to those hours.